PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6891056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. NOELTING	07/03/2019
CRAIG W. SEXTON	07/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	315 INDUSTRIAL BLVD, PO BOX 55	
City:	SAUK RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56379	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10252470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (320)363-8443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 320-363-7296

Email: al_watkins@quilldisc.com
Correspondent Name: ALBERT W. WATKINS
Address Line 1: 30844 NE 1ST AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAINT JOSEPH, MINNESOTA 56374

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNXEDGEBANDPA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALBERT W. WATKINS		
SIGNATURE: /Albert W. Watkins, reg. no. 31,676/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign_NoeltingSexton2SNX#page1.tif source=Assign_NoeltingSexton2SNX#page2.tif source=Assign_NoeltingSexton2SNX#page3.tif

PATENT 506844235 REEL: 057330 FRAME: 0001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Noelting, an individual residing in Bowlus, Minnesota; Craig W. Sexton, an individual residing in Rice, Minnesota (collectively the "Assignors") invented certain new and useful improvements described in United States Provisional Application 62/100,868 filed January 7, 2015 and United States Patent Application Number 14/990,788, filed January 7, 2016 (the "Invention") on behalf of and while working for SNX Technologies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation. The Assignors acknowledge and agree that SNX Technologies, Inc. is, and was as the date of the Invention, the owner of the Invention and any patents and patent applications related thereto;

WHEREAS, SNX Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota is desirous of perfecting its ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and any and all patents or patent applications related thereto throughout the world.;

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration to me in hand of at least \$1.00 paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and to each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent to which the Invention claims priority in whole or part, all applications claiming priority in whole or in part to Invention and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, including all utility conversions, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention.

We authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all domestic and foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States Patent Application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said Inventions, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 057330 FRAME: 0002

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my as dated below.	hand and affixed my seal and made effective
Signature:	Date:
Name: Michael J. Noelting	
	Data
Signature:	Date:
Name: Craig W. Sexton	
STATE OF Minnesota)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF Re~ 15~	
-	
I, Beapley D AANSTAD,	a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Micheal J. Noelting persona	ally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me	this day in person and acknowledged that they signed,
sealed and delivered such instrument as their free and volunt	
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this	day of <u>J-5</u> , 2019.
BRADLEY D AANSTAD & MINNESOTA - NOTARY PUBLIC &	D. 28
MINNESOTA - NOTATT 1 OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	155.1.
2	Notary Public /

My Commission Expires: 1-31-2

STATE OF Minnesota)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF 」 ここれで)	
I, Basole, Danstan, a Notary Public in and for said County,	in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Craig W. Sexton personally known to me to be the same person wh	nose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged the	at they signed,
sealed and delivered such instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes thereig	n set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of	, 2019.
$-\Delta$	
BRADLEY D AANSTAD &	_
MINNESOTA - NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public	
My Commission Expires 01/31/2021 §	
(NOTARIAL SEAL) My Commission Expires: /-31-2	.)

RECORDED: 08/30/2021

PATENT REEL: 057330 FRAME: 0004